

BID TALLY SHEET

PROJECT: 2021-04-14 NETHERWOOD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS							TIME: 2:00 P.M.							
DATE: APRIL 15, 2021														
CONTRACTOR			CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		PMC (PAVING MATERIALS & CONTRACTING, LLC)		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		ASSUNCAO BROTHERS, INC		S BROTHERS, INC.		CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC	
BID BOND			-		-		-		-		-		-	
			-		-		-		-		-		-	
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT			-		-		-		-		-		-	
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE			-		-		-		-		-		-	
NON COLLUSION			-		-		-		-		-		-	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			-		-		-		-		-		-	
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION			-		-		-		-		-		-	
BUSINESS REGISTRATION			-		-		-		-		-		-	
Item # & Description			Quantities	Unit	Price		Price		Price		Price		Price	
#1. Construction Layout			L.S.	Lump Sum	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00
#2. Set Iron Pin			55	Units	\$ 135.00	\$7,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$550.00	\$ 450.00	\$24,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$27,500.00
#3. Soil Erosion and Sediment Control			L.S.	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,000.00
#4. Breakaway Barricade			25	Units	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$25.00	\$ 1.00	\$25.00	\$ 22.00	\$550.00	\$ 1.00	\$25.00
#5. Drum			100	Units	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00
#6. Traffic Cone			125	Units	\$ 20.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$125.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$625.00	\$ 1.00	\$125.00
#7. Construction Sign			200	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00
#8.Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers			\$7,500.00	Allowance	1	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
#9. Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers, With Police Vehicles			\$23,904.00	Allowance	1	\$23,904.00	1	\$23,904.00	1	\$23,904.00	1	\$23,904.00	1	\$23,904.00
#10. Fuel Price Adjustment			\$1,600.00	Dollar	1	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00
#11. Asphalt Price Adjustment			\$3,100.00	Dollar	1	\$3,100.00	1	\$3,100.00	1	\$3,100.00	1	\$3,100.00	1	\$3,100.00
#12. Site Clearing & Restoration			L.S.	Lump Sum	\$ 180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 61,844.95	\$61,844.95	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$480,000.00
#13. No Item			0	-	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
#14 Excavation, Test Pit			10	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$520.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00
#15 Excavation, Unclassified			8,950	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$268,500.00	\$ 38.75	\$346,812.50	\$ 40.00	\$358,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$313,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$8,950.00
#16 Excavation, Regulated Material			500	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$1,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$17,500.00
#17 Disposal of Regulated Material			\$10,000	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
#18 Subbase			750	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$750.00	\$ 50.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$750.00
#19 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick			13,020	S.Y.	\$ 9.30	\$121,086.00	\$ 9.50	\$123,690.00	\$ 9.00	\$117,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$130,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$91,140.00
#20 HMA Milling, 3" or Less			1,503	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$12,024.00	\$ 7.30	\$10,971.90	\$ 3.50	\$5,260.50	\$ 6.00	\$9,018.00	\$ 4.00	\$6,012.00
#21 Tack Coat			1,065	Gals	\$ 1.00	\$1,065.00	\$ 0.01	\$10.65	\$ 2.50	\$2,662.50	\$ 5.00	\$5,325.00	\$ 3.50	\$3,727.50
#22 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick			1,752	Tons	\$ 92.00	\$161,184.00	\$ 87.25	\$152,862.00	\$ 82.00	\$143,664.00	\$ 86.00	\$150,672.00	\$ 82.00	\$143,664.00
#23 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 5" Thick			3,827	Tons	\$ 82.00	\$313,814.00	\$ 82.50	\$315,727.50	\$ 75.00	\$287,025.00	\$ 83.00	\$317,641.00	\$ 90.00	\$344,430.00
#24 Aluminum Railing			148	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$10,360.00	\$ 280.00	\$41,440.00	\$ 225.00	\$33,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$19,240.00	\$ 135.00	\$19,980.00
#25 Modular Block Retaining Wall			2,425	S.F.	\$ 45.00	\$109,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$84,875.00	\$ 38.00	\$92,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$72,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$128,525.00
#26 Landscape Timbers			53	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$2,067.00	\$ 12.00	\$636.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,855.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,200.00
#27 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III			262	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$19,650.00	\$ 58.50	\$15,327.00	\$ 65.00	\$17,030.00	\$ 125.00	\$32,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$22,270.00
#28 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III			1,384	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$110,720.00	\$ 64.00	\$88,576.00	\$ 72.00	\$99,648.00	\$ 130.00	\$179,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$124,560.00
#29 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III			1,339	L.F.	\$ 86.00	\$115,154.00	\$ 86.25	\$115,488.75	\$ 85.00	\$113,815.00	\$ 135.00	\$180,765.00	\$ 124.00	\$166,036.00
#30 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III			1,082	L.F.	\$ 98.00	\$106,036.00	\$ 120.00	\$129,840.00	\$ 98.00	\$106,036.00	\$ 175.00	\$189,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$140,660.00
#31 Cleaning Existing Pipe			100	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$800.00
#32 4" PVC Schedule 35, Storm Sewer			905	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$9,050.00	\$ 13.50	\$12,217.50	\$ 20.00	\$18,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$45,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$54,300.00
#33 8" PVC Schedule 35, Storm Sewer			4,719	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$70,785.00	\$ 26.00	\$122,694.00	\$ 40.00	\$188,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$141,570.00	\$ 56.00	\$264,264.00
#34 Inlet, Type B			38	Units	\$ 3,200.00	\$121,600.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$141,550.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$129,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$171,000.00
#35 Manhole, 4" Diameter			4	Units	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$22,000.00
#36 Set Inlet Type B, Casting			1	Unit	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 425.00	\$425.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
#37 Inlet Cover, Type A, Solid			1	Unit	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 875.00	\$875.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00
#38 Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting			2	Units	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00
#39 Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting			1	Unit	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
#40 Extension Frame For Existing Inlet, Type B			3	Units	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$675.00	\$ 1.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00
#41 Extension Ring For Existing Manhole, 4" Diameter			6	Units	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00
#42 Concrete Saddle			8	Units	\$ 300.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$8.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$5,200.00
#43 Cleaning Drainage Structure			6	Units	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$600.00
#44 Water Quality Unit, 5 ft			1	Unit	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$58,000.00
#45 Water Quality Unit, 6 ft			1	Unit	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$68,000.00
#46 Chain-Link Fence, 4' High			50	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00
#47 Wood Stockade Fence, 4' High			75	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$6,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$3,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$5,100.00
#48 Post and Rail Fence, 4' High			16	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$560.00	\$ 85.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$400.00	\$ 125.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,280.00
#49 Welded Wire Mesh, Metal Fence, 4' High			250	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$20,000.00
#50 Concrete Sidewalks, 4" Thick, with Concrete Sealer			2,202	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$154,140.00	\$ 59.00	\$129,918.00	\$ 65.00	\$143,130.00	\$ 60.00	\$132,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$198,180.00
#51 Concrete Sidewalk/Apron, 6" Thick, with Concrete Sealer			1,989	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$159,120.00	\$ 69.00	\$137,241.00	\$ 69.00	\$137,241.00	\$ 90.00	\$179,010.00	\$ 90.00	\$179,010.00
#52 Concrete Sidewalk/Apron, Reinforced, 8" Thick, with Concrete Sealer			153	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$13,770.00	\$ 121.00	\$18,513.00	\$ 88.00	\$13,464.00	\$ 120.00	\$18,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$22,950.00
#53 Reset Precast Concrete Pavers			5	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 125.00	\$625.00	\$ 120.00	\$600.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$425.00
#54 Reset Slate Sidewalk			15	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,200.00
#55 Reset Landscape Block/Riverstone			78	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$3,510.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$4,290.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,900.00
#56 Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick			1,108	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$44,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$33,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$44,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$49,860.00	\$ 38.00	\$42,104.00
#57 Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick, with Concrete Sealer			111	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$8,880.00	\$ 69.00	\$7,659.00	\$ 70.00	\$7,770.00	\$ 110.00	\$12,210.00	\$ 90.00	\$9,900.00
#58 Detectable Warning Surface			14	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$392.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$4,900.00
#59 Concrete Steps, Reinforced, Width Varies			35	Risers	\$ 600									